### 501988884 07/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMON EDUARD VERHOEVEN	07/06/2012
CARLOS NICOLAAS JOZEF MARIA KOOPMAN	07/06/2012
JOHANNES THEODORUS EMERENTIA HUIBERTS	07/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAVILOR HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	PASCALSTRAAT 20
City:	HEERHUGOWAARD
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1704 RD

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516994

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)362-2928 Phone: 415-362-3800

Email: officeactions@fdml.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: FLIESLER MEYER LLP
Address Line 1: 650 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEDR-01093US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Robbins

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed assignment#page1.tif source=signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028548 FRAME: 0878 H \$40.00 1351

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- (1) <u>VERHOEVEN, Ramon Eduard</u>, a resident of Jan Glijnisweg 31C, NL-1703 RK Heerhugowaard, the Netherlands; and
- (2) <u>KOOPMAN, Carlos Nicolaas Jozef Maria</u>, a resident of Korteweg 2, NL-1702 PE Heerhugowaard, the Netherlands; and
- (3) <u>HUIBERTS</u>, <u>Johannes Theodorus Emerentia</u>, a resident of Houtduif 20, NL-1715 TA SPANBROEK, the Netherlands; and

(hereinafter termed "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## Beverage-preparation device provided with a liquid distributor

1.	and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclosing and identifying the invention, said application having been filed on and assigned U.S Provisional Patent Application No;
2.	and/or have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application having been filed or and assigned U.S. Patent Application No;
Nether inventi made o	WHEREAS Bravilor Holding B.V. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a company of the lands, having a place of business at Pascalstraat 20, NL-1704 RD Heerhugowaard, the lands, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the lon disclosed therein (all collectively hereinafter termed "invention"), heretofore conceived or discovered by said Inventors, and in and to any and all patents thereon granted in the United of America

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to any and all other applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States of America, including each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (c) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

PATENT REEL: 028548 FRAME: 0879

## P6025457PCT/US

2. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Ik berhieren.						
Inventor 1 Signature:	Dated:	6 July 2012				
Inventor 1 Name: VERHOEVEN, Ramon Eduard						
******************						
Magmun						
Inventor 2 Signature:		6 July 2012				
Inventor 2 Name: KOOPMAN, Carlos Nicolaas Jozef Maria						
************	******	*****				
Hiberty		( L.L. 2012				
Inventor 3 Signature:		6 July 2012				
Inventor 3 Name: <u>HUIBERTS</u> , <u>Johannes Theodorus Emerentia</u>						

2